PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 02/04/19

FILE NO. 190132 MOTION NO. **M19-030**

[Appointment, Pedestrian Safety Advisory Committee - Cyndi Bakir]

Advisory Committee.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Pedestrian Safety Advisory Committee, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Article IV, Sections 5.20 and 5.21, for the term specified:

Motion appointing Cyndi Bakir, term ending March 31, 2021, to the Pedestrian Safety

Cyndi Bakir, seat 4, succeeding Morgan Fitzgibbons, resigned, must be a representative from a bicycle or other non-motorized wheeled personal transport organization, appointed by the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending March 31, 2021.

Rules Committee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M19-030

File Number:

190132

Date Passed: February 12, 2019

Motion appointing Cyndi Bakir, term ending March 31, 2021, to the Pedestrian Safety Advisory Committee.

February 04, 2019 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

February 04, 2019 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

February 12, 2019 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Brown, Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

File No. 190132

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 2/12/2019 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board